

01.12. 2023
item No.148
n.b.
ct. no. 551

SA 416 of 1988

Md. Samin & Anr.
Vs.
Mahabir Shaw.

It appears from the report of the department that registered administrative notice upon the appellants was served upon them.

None appears on behalf of the appellants.

The instant second appeal is pending since 1988. After service of the administrative notice the appellants did not turn up.

Considering the conduct of the appellants, it appears to me that the appellants are not interested to proceed with the instant second appeal. The second appeal is dismissed for default.

The department is directed to send back the LCR to the learned Court concerned.

(Subhendu Samanta, J.)